OP \$115.00 2378614

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM355975

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
PNC BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION, AS AGENT		09/04/2015	CORPORATION:

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	HALIFAX MEDIA ACQUISITION LLC	
Street Address:	901 SIXTH STREET	
City:	DAYTONA BEACH	
State/Country:	FLORIDA	
Postal Code:	32117	
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 4

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2378614	RAPID AD DELIVERY
Registration Number:	2786810	SPEED READING
Registration Number:	2908914	E.A.R.L. PRESS
Registration Number:	2813386	SPEED READING

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 440-546-7385

Email: becky.brady@pnc.com

Correspondent Name: Rebecca Brady
Address Line 1: 6750 Miller Road

Address Line 4: Brecksville, OHIO 44141

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Rebecca Brady	
SIGNATURE:	/Rebecca Brady/	
DATE SIGNED:	09/23/2015	

Total Attachments: 1 source=halifax#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 005628 FRAME: 0468



PNC Bank, N.A. 6750 Miller Road Mail Stop: BR-YB58-01-O Brecksville, OH 44141

09/04/2015

Assignment Recordation Services Director of the USPTO PO Box 1450 Alexandría, VA 22313-1450

To Whom It May Concern:

Debtor, HALIFAX MEDIA ACQUISITION LLC has discharged all of its obligations with PNC Bank, National Association; therefore PNC Bank National Association hereby releases the Patents set forth on the attached documentation.

Sincerely,

Sarah Nickles

Officer

PNC Bank, National Association

6750 Miller Road

Brecksville, OH 44141

Members FDIC

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005628 FRAME: 0469

RECORDED: 09/23/2015